THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS **BOARD ACTION SUMMARY**

DEPT:	Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA:6.A.22 AGENDA DATE: January 9, 2018
SUBJECT: Approval of Reappointment of Patrick Alves and Steve Amador to the Storm Drain District No. 8 Board of Directors		
BOARD	ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	RESOLUTION NO. 2018-0021
and app Ayes: S Noes: S Excuse Abstain 1) X 2)	oroved by the following vote, Supervisors: _Qlsen, Chiesa, Withrow, Mo Supervisors: None d or Absent: Supervisors: None ing: Supervisor: None Approved as recommended Denied Approved as amended Other:	, Seconded by Supervisor _Withrow
ATTEST:	PAM VILLARREAL, Assistant Clerk	File No.

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT: Board of Supervisors BOARD AGENDA:6.A.22

AGENDA DATE: January 9, 2018

CEO CONCURRENCE: YES 4/5 Vote Required: No

SUBJECT:

Approval of Reappointment of Patrick Alves and Steve Amador to the Storm Drain District No. 8 Board of Directors

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

1. Reappoint Patrick Alves and Steve Amador to the Storm Drain District No. 8 Board of Directors to two year terms ending on December 31, 2019.

CONTACT PERSON:

Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board Phone number: 209-525-4494

ATTACHMENT(S):

Storm Drain District No.8 Letter

Storm Drain District No. 8

November 17, 2017

To: Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board

From: Patrick Alves, Director, Storm Drain District No. 8

Patrick Alves and Steve Amador would like to be considered for reappointment to the District. The addresses, phone numbers and contact information is you have on file is correct.

Thank you,

Patrick Alves